
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 72,518

 65,944

 1,315

 1,388

 608

 149

 919

 2,195

 2,471

 90.9%

 1.8%

 1.9%

 0.8%

 0.2%

 1.3%

 3.0%

 3.4%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 71,461

 65,006

 1,298

 1,371

 602

 149

 901

 2,134

 2,418

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 55,463

 51,223

 960

 953

 510

 90

 556

 1,171

 1,406

 54,410

 50,287

 943

 937

 504

 90

 538

 1,353

 1,111

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 2,922

 5,922

 3,141

 4,433

 6,004

 8,857

 4,590

 2,751

 5,460

 2,846

 3,959

 5,981

 9,163

 6,489

 5,673

 11,382

 5,987

 8,392

 11,985

 18,020

 11,079

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 70,102

 8,501

 55,875

 9

 33,290

 29,098

 19,173

 9,925

 4,192

 2,416

 825

 8,753

 5,627

 906

 2,220

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

1,2,3,4,7

2

6,11

9

101,234,235,246,247,248,249,250,404,493,499,504,505,508

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 91.0%

 1.8%

 1.9%

 0.8%

 0.2%

 1.3%

 3.0%

 3.4%

 92.4%

 100.0%

 1.7%

 1.7%

 0.9%

 0.2%

 1.0%

 2.1%

 2.5%

 100.0%

 92.4%

 1.7%

 0.9%

 0.2%

 1.0%

 2.0%

 2.5%

 1.7%

 4.0%

 8.2%

 4.3%

 6.1%

 8.3%

 12.2%

 6.3%

 3.8%

 7.5%

 3.9%

 5.5%

 8.2%

 12.6%

 8.9%

 7.8%

 15.7%

 8.3%

 11.6%

 16.5%

 24.8%

 15.3%

 100.0%

 87.4%

 57.6%

 29.8%

 12.6%

 91.8%

 12.1%

 79.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 64.3%

 10.4%

 25.4%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 13




