Kansas Senate District 13

Population (number and percent of total population)								
Cen		Census Adjust		ed Voting Aç		ge	Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	72,518	100.0%	71,461	100.0%	55,463	100.0%	54,410	100.0%
White	65,944	90.9%	65,006	91.0%	51,223	92.4%	50,287	92.4%
Black	1,315	1.8%	1,298	1.8%	960	1.7%	943	1.7%
American Indian	1,388	1.9%	1,371	1.9%	953	1.7%	937	1.7%
Asian	608	0.8%	602	0.8%	510	0.9%	504	0.9%
Hawaiian	149	0.2%	149	0.2%	90	0.2%	90	0.2%
Other Races	919	1.3%	901	1.3%	556	1.0%	538	1.0%
Two or More Races	2,195	3.0%	2,134	3.0%	1,171	2.1%	1,111	2.0%
Hispanic (all races)	2,471	3.4%	2,418	3.4%	1,406	2.5%	1,353	2.5%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)						
Total Persons in household	70,102	91.8%				
Persons living alone	8,501	12.1%				
Persons living in families	55,875	79.7%				
Householder or spouse under 18	9	0.0%				

l	(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)						
l	Total	8,753	100.0%				
l	Married Couples	5,627	64.3%				
l	Female Householder, no spouse	2,220	25.4%				
l	Male Householder, no spouse	906	10.4%				
l	Male Householder, no spouse	906	10.4%				

Family households with persons under 18

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
Jnder 6 years of age	2,922	4.0%	2,751	3.8%	5,673	7.8%	
6 to 17 years of age	5,922	8.2%	5,460	7.5%	11,382	15.7%	
18 to 21 years of age	3,141	4.3%	2,846	3.9%	5,987	8.3%	
22 to 29 years of age	4,433	6.1%	3,959	5.5%	8,392	11.6%	
30 to 44 years of age	6,004	8.3%	5,981	8.2%	11,985	16.5%	
15 to 64 years of age	8,857	12.2%	9,163	12.6%	18,020	24.8%	
65 years of age and older	4,590	6.3%	6,489	8.9%	11,079	15.3%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	33,290	100.0%				
Occupied	29,098	87.4%				
Owner occupied	19,173	57.6%				
Renter occupied	9,925	29.8%				
Vacant	4,192	12.6%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	2,416					
Persons in nursing homes	825					

Other Information

House Districts: 1,2,3,4,7

Congressional Districts: 2

Judicial Districts: 6,11

SBOE Districts: 9

USDs: 101,234,235,246,247,248,249,250,404,493,499,504,505,508

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1